

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/9/2019 4:16 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 97005-0

THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

ERIC HOOD,

Appellant

v.

CITY OF LANGLEY,

Respondent,

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Jeffrey S. Myers
Law, Lyman, Daniel, Kamerrer &
Bogdanovich, P.S.
P.O. Box 11880
Olympia, WA 98508

(360) 754-3480
jmyers@lldkb.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

III. STATEMENT OF CASE 1

IV. ARGUMENT..... 4

A. THE COURT OF APPEALS DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH SUPREME COURT PRECEDENT OR PUBLISHED COURT OF APPEALS CASES. 4

B. THERE IS NO SUBSTANTIAL ISSUE OF PUBLIC IMPORTANCE RAISED IN THIS MATTER. 6

V. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Block v. City of Gold Bar, 189 Wn.App. 262, 271, 355 P.3d 266
(2015).....5, 6

Cerrillo v. Esparza, 158 Wash. 2d 194, 142 P.3d 155 (2006).....5

Neighborhood Alliance of Spokane County v. Spokane County, 172
Wn.2d 702, 720, 261 P.3d 119 (2011).....7

STATUTES

RCW 42.56.100.....6, 7

RCW 42.56.5503
